ST.JOHNSTOWN GRAVEYARD.

INSCRIPTIONS.
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A.

:INDEX OF PERSONAL NAMES:

:ST.JOHNSTOWN GRAVE YARD:

Allen,James Rev.
Allen,Marra.

Anderson,Elizabeth.
Anderson,William.

Bradshaw,Ellen. (see Grace).

Burke,Johnny.
Burke,John.

Cahill,Edmond.

Cahill ,Edmond.

Cahill ,Edmond ,Rev.

Cahill ,Johanna.(see Treacy).
Cahill,John.
Cahill,Margaret.(see Navin).
Cahill ,Mary.(see Treacy).
Cahill,William.Rev.
Cahill,William.

Carew,Catherine, (see Guinan)
Carew,Denis.

Carew,James.

Carew,Margaret.

Cashin,David.
Cashin,William.

Clayton,Jamie.
Cleary,Catherine.
Coffey,Margaret (see Maher).

Cunningham,Catherinhe.
Cunningham, John.
Cunningham,John.
Cunningham,Kate,
Cunningham,Patrick.

Dea,Eleanor.

Doheny ,Anne.
Doheny,William.

Donnell,Richard.

Dwyer ,Ann(see Skeahan).
Dwyer,Bridget.(see Quigley).
Dwyer ,James.

Dwyer,Judy.

Egan,Ellen.
Egan,Patrick.

Flanery,Denis.
Flanery,John.
Flin,Mary(see Hacket).

YEAR.

1824.
1824,

1831.
(E).

1887.

(E).
1907.

(E).

(E).

1847.
1836.
1819.
1838.
1831.
1821,
1830.

1897.
(E).

1891.
1869.

(E).
1800.

1827.
1787.
1821.

1874.
(E).

1811.
1875.
1876.

1840.

2272
1798.

1738.

1888.
1807.
1807.
1807.

1829.
(E).

1763.
1765.
1808.

C

STONE NO.

15a.
15b.

24,
24,

46.
46.

82.
82.
67.
8l1.
82.
83.
82.
725
8l.

595
59.
59.
59.

32
32.

23.
88.
75.

52.
52.
53.
52,
52.

41.

66.
66.

55,

43.
57.
57«
57.

79.
79.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
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30.
64



G.

NAME .

Gabriel ,George.
Gabriel ,Margaret(see Hayden).
Gabriel ,Margaret(see Russell).

Grace,Ellen(see Bradshaw).

Graham,Edward.
Graham,John.

Guinan,Benny.
Guinan,Catherine(see Carew).
Guinan,Denis.

Guinan,James.

Guinan,Joseph.
Guinan,Michael.

Guinan,Nora.

Guinan,Noreen.

Guiry,Nora.
Guiry,Patrick.
Guiry,William.

Hacket,Ellen(see Neill)
Hacket,Mary(see Flin).

Hall,Joan(see Meagher).

Hanrahan,Bridget. (see 0'Connor).
Hanrahan,Ellen. (see Walsh).
Hanrahan,John.
Hanrahan,Mary.(see Ryan).
Hanrahan,Thomas.

Hayden,Catherine.
Hayden,Catherine.
Hayden,Edward.
Hayden,Edward.
Hayden,John.
Hayden,John,
Hayden,John.
Hayden,John.
Hayden,John.
Hayden,John.
Hayden,Margaret.
Hayden,Patrick.
Hayden,William.
Hayden,——————jjunior.

Hayes,Annie.
Hayes,Eddie
Hayes,Maureen.
Hayes,Patrick.
Hayes,Patrick.
Hayes,Statia.

Haskins,Elizabeth(see Kickham).

Headen,Ann. (see Langley).
Headen,Jane. (see Taylor).
Headen,John.

Headen,John.
Headen,Thomas.

Headen,

Helchill,Frances(see Howell).

STONE NO.

10.
10.
10.

4.

85.
85.

60.
295
61.
60.
60.
61.
60.
60.

38.
31.
38.

65.
64.

50.

rALe
18-
70.
86.
7Ji 28

21.

25,

7a.
7a.
71a.
Ta.
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J.

Henderson,Family.
Hickey,Honara(see Meagher).

Howell ,Frances. (see Helchill).
Howell ,Hannah. (see Kendrick).
Howell ,Rebecca. (see Walsh).
Howell ,Richard.

Hughes,Catherine.
Hughes,Eliza.
Hughes,Frances. (see Kickham),
Hughes ,Matthew.

Hughes ,Matthew.
Hughes,Thomas.

Jacob,Mary and James.

K. Kearny,Mary.(see Kennedy).

Kelly,Ellen. (see Maher).
Kelly,James.
Kelly,Margaret.
Kelly,Margaret.

Kendrick,Hannhah. (see Howell).
Kennedy,Mary. (see Kearny).

Kickham,Denis.
Kickham,Elizabeth(see Haskins).
Kickham,Frances, (see Hughes).
Kickham,John.

Kickham,Thomas.

Langley,Ann. (see Headen).

Large,Joseph.
Large,William.
Large ,Mrs.William.

Luigly,Thomas.
MaGrath,Elnr. (see Murphy).

Maher,Bridget.
Maher ,Edmond .
Maher,Ellen.
Maher,Lena.
Maher,Margaret. (see Coffey).
Maher,Mary.
Maher Mary.
Maher ,Mary
Maher,Patrick.
Maher,Patrick.
Maher,Patrick.
Maher ,Thomas.
Maher ,Thomas.
Maher,William.

Meagher ,Anty.
Meagher,Catherine. (see Cleary).
Meagher ,Edmond.

Meagher ,Honora. (see Hickey).

YEAR.

2222
1801.

1830.
1887.
1838.
(E).

1823.
1811.

1806.
72?2772

1798.
1826.

(E) -
1792,

1784.
1820.
(E).

1838,

1887.
1792,

1853.
1804.
1806.
1804.
89

1811.

1921.(E).
2272

18?4.
1785.
1811.

1841.
19527
1784.
1947.
1821.
1841.
1930,
1931.
1819.
1827.
1932
1788.
19755
(E).

(E).

1787.
1768.
1801.

C

STONE NO.

16.
?3.

5a.
i
D3
5a.

I 7 g8
17
17a.
1Ts
17a.
e,

64.
69.

12.
34.
34,
34.

69.

18
26.
17a.
26.
2%

la.

27
2
2?.

68.
44,

5.
63.
123
63.
5.
75.
63.
63.
S
5.
63.
125
63.
15

Combhairle Cﬁ e Thiobraid Arann

Tipperary Col

“Council
88.
50.
T 35



NAME .

Meagher,Joan. (see Hall).
Meagher,John.

Meagher,John.

Meagher,John.
Meagher,Martin,

Meagher ,Michael.

Meagher ,Rody.
Meagher,Thomas and Richard.
Meagher ,William.

Millet,James.
Millet ,Matthew Richard.

Morgan,Bridget.
Morgan,Patrick.

Morrissey,Ellen.
Morrissey,John.

Murphy,Elnr. (see MaGrath).

Navin,John.
Navin,Margaret(see Cahill).
Navin,Thomas.

Navin,Thomas.

Neill,Ellen. (see Hacket).

Nicholson,Eliza.
Nicholson,George.
Nicholson,George.
Nicholson,John. .
Nicholson,Mugt.

0'Connor ,Bridget. (see Hanrahan).

0'Donnell ,Margaret (see Skehan).

Plant,Seoirse.

Quigley,Bridget(see Dwyer).
Quigley,Catherine.
Quigley,Mary.
Quigley,Michael.
Quigley,Michael.
Quigley,Patrick.

Ryall,Richazd.

Ryan,Anastasia.

Ryan ,Edmond.

Ryan,Edmund,

Ryan,Eliza.

Ryan,James.
Ryan,Margaret(see Walsh).
Ryan,Mary(see Hanrahan).
Ryan,Michael.

Russell ,George and Nathaniel.
Russell ,Margaret(see Gabriel).

Skehan,Alice(see Dunne).
Skehan,Anastasia.
Skehan,Ann(see Dwyer).
Skehan,Darby.

1882.
1942.

1807.
1910.
1945.
1907.
1917.(E)
1907.

1798.

1955.
1954,
1917.
1856.
(E).

1910.
1757
1807.

(E) -
1894.

1856.
(E).
1888.
(E).

C

STONE NO.

50.
74.
50.
80.
80.
RS
135
89.
89.

1.
L.

47.
47.

87.
87.

b4b.

83.
83.
83.
83.

65.

28.
292
28.
28.
28.

715
37.
20.

57
56.
56.
56.
56.
56.

33.

14.
14.
14.
77
774
14.
86.
58.

10.
10.

Comhairle Co%tlae Thiobraid Arann
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43,
41.




Skzehan,Eleanor(see Dea).
Skehan,James.
Skehan,Jeremiah.
Skehan,John.
Skehan,Lizz.
Skehan,Margaret (see 0'Donnell).
Skehan ,Thomas.
Skehan,Thomas.
Skehan,Walter.
Skehan,Walter.
Skehan,William.
Skehan.William.
Skehan,William.
Skehan,William.

Taylor,Jane(see Headen).

Tobin,James.
Tobin,Mary.

Treacy,Johanna(see Cahill).
Treacy,Mary.(see Cahill).

Walsh,Ellen(see Hanrahan).
Walsh,Frances Reba.
Walsh,Hannah.
Walsh,Margaret.(see Ryan),
Walsh,Rebecca.
Walsh,Rebecca.
Walsh,William.

Wilson,John.

1840.
1763.
1894.
1804.
1884.
1882.
1842.
1855.
1840.
1960.
(E) .
1871.
1877.
1895.

2222

1922.
1917.

1836.
1831.

17557
1841.
1827.
1910.
1833.
1838.
1833.

1815.

C

STONE NO.

41.
35,
43.
39,
43.
37.
36.
31.
41.
43.
36.
37.
38.
40.

7a.

T2
s
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:INDEX OF PLACE NAMES:

:ST.JOHNSTOWN GRAVE YARD:

PLACE NAME STONE NO.
Aherlow,Glen of 46.
Ballingarry. 17a.
Ballyluskey. 59,
Ballyrichard. 17.
Birdhill. 67.
Clonmel. 10,47,85.
Clonura 24,
Coolbawn. 40,41,43.
Cooleagh. Al
Coolmore. 29.
Curraheen. 52.
Fethard. 5,10,15,15a,86.
Garbally,Co. Tipperary 4.
Graigue. 213
Kylenahone 60.
Kilkennybeg. 61,81,83.
Kilteely 25
Killenaule. Zs
Killough. 89.
Knockal. 8.

Leigh. 2ils
Lismortage. 66.
Lismoynan. 7,8,9.
Milltown. 36,37,38.
Mortlestown, 64.
Moyne. 68.
Newport. 67.
Parson's Hill. 6.
Piltown. S5a.
Roan. 14,
Shanakyle. 82.
Shertaltown,Co. Kilkenny. 4.
St.Johnstown. 1,7a,56,80,87.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



B. Brophy,Glengoole.
H. Hughes,Clonmel.

M. Murray,Fethard.

:INDEX OF STONE CUTTERS:

:ST.JOHNSTOWN GRAVE YARD:

STONE NO.

60.
2520,

87.

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council



:ST.JOHNSTOWN GRAVE YARD:

:INSCRIPTIONS:

1. Erected by Matthew Richard Millet,Esq,in memory of his beloved uncle James Millet of
St.Johnstown,who died on the 12th July 1850 aged 58 years.

la. No inscription visible.

2. In-loving memory of Patrick Hayes,Killenaule died 26th April 1975.His parents Patrick and
Statia,his children Maureen and Eddie.His grandson Joseph and his loving wife Annie died
20th April 1989,R.I1I.P,Hayes.

Hughes,Clonmel.

2. No inscription visible.

. Erected in loving remembrance of Ellen Bradshaw,widow of Thomas Bradshaw Esq. of Garbally,
County Tipperary and eldest daughter of the late John Grace Esq,Shertalstown,County Kilkenny,
died September 15th 1887.

5. Sacred to the memory of Rebecca Walsh alias Howell,wife of Richard Walsh of Fethard who
departed this life on the 13th day of November 1838 aged 33 years.Much Regretted by her
numerous friends and young family,which she has left to mourn her loss being a devoted wife
and mother.She died in full confidence of obtaining joyful resurrection thousands of the
merits of him who none hath power to save on him.She leanrd and on his last comfort and holy
words when cometh onto me I will nowse cast off.Also four of her children:Hanhah who died
October 3rd 1827,Rebecca who died here 1830,Wm died 22th July 1833,Frances Reba Walsh also
Richard Walsh who died January 31st 1841,aged 41 years,also Hannah Howell,the beloved wife of
Edward Kenrick,died 31st March 1887 aged 73 years.

sa. Erected by Richard Howell,Fethard,in memory of his sister Frances Helchiljwife of James
Helchil of Piltown who died October 6th 1830 aged 29 years.

5. No inscription visible.

. Erected by John Hayden in memory of his father the late John Hayden of Parsonshill who died
July 23rd 1828 aged 38 years.Also his grandfather John Hayden who died June 8th 1821
aged 52 years.

. This tomb is erected by Edward Hayden of Lismoynan,sacred to the memory of his mother Catheri
Hayden,who departed this life the 28th day of July 1854,aged 57 years.

1. This tomb is erected by ???? Headen of St.Johnstown,in memory of his father John,who died
the 12th day of December 1788 aged 77 years.Also his brother John Headen who died December
18th 1807 aged ???? likewise his mother Ann Headen alias Langly who departed this life,
August 1911 aged 84 years.Also to the memory of Jane Taylor alias Headen of St.Johnstown.

(remainder indecipherable).

", Here lies the body of Thomas Headen who departed this life March the 17th 1763 aged 63 years,
and also the remains of Mr.John Hayden late of Lismoynan who departed this life June the 8th
A.D. 1821 aged 82 years.???? Hayden junior late of Knockal who departed this life July 23rd
1828 ,aged 38 years.

. Erected by William Hayden of Lismoynan in memory of Edward Hayden who departed this life
November 23rd 1813 aged 86 years.

. Thy will be done.Erected by George and Nathaniel Russell,in memory of their beloved mother
Margaret (Gabriel)Russell who died at Clonmel on Friday 28th September 1894,aged 75 years.
Also her mother Margaret (Hayden)Gabriel who died at Fethard,Tipp,on 19th April 1841 aged
54 years,and her brother George Gabriel,who was shot at Knockelly castle,Fethard,Tipp.
and died on lst January 1842 aged 26 years,

. IHS.In memory of Patrick Maher who departed this life Nov T bémhaidSddngethioblaid RARS -
May he rest in peace,Amen. Tipperary County Council




2. In memory of Thomas Maher who died Nov 6th 1788 aged 60 years also his wife Ellen Kelly
died December 6th 1784 aged 58 years.

3. IBS.Erected by Rody Meagher,in memory of his brother Michael Meagher who departed July 26th
1827 ,aged 37 years.May he rest in peace,Amen.

4. FErected in memory of Edmund Ryan,Poan who died 7th August 1917 aged 78 years.Also his wife .
Margaret nee Walsh who died 6th April 1910.Edmond Ryan died 17th September 1954.His wife
Anastasia died 30th Jahuary 1955.R.I.P.

5. To the memory of John Wilson Esq. of Fethard,Tipperary who departed this life Feburary 3rd
1815 aged 57 years. aged 57 years.This tomb is erected by his bereaved wife and children as
a tribute of affection ,kindest hust and most attached parent.

.5a. Rev.James Allen,who died April 20th 1824 for 46 years Pastor of the Presbyterian
congregation of Fethard to which he was invited at the request of his esteemed friend
Matthews ,Mayor of Mobarnan.

15b. In memory of Marra Allen wife of the Rev.James Allen,daughter of the Rev.Thos Vance D.D.
Usher quay Dublin ——— the 8th of January 1825,Anne Elish,
(remainder indecipherable).

16. This stone marks the burial place of the Hendersor family for many generations,from dust
thou art and unto dust shalt thou return,(Genesis 111.19.).Glory be to the Holy Ghost ,as
it was in the beginning is now and ever shall be world without end,Amen.

7. Here lies the remains of Catherine,wife of Thomas Hughes of Ballyrichard,who died June 10th
1823 aged 63 years.Also of her daughter Eliza who died 24th July 1811 aged 12 years.Thomas
Hughes of Ballyrichard died 20th of June 1826 aged 72 years,Also the remains of Matthew
Hughes,Esq.

17a. Here lieth the body of Matthew Hughes,late of Ballingarry who departed this life the 13th
of August 1798 aged 80 years.Also his wife Frances Hughes alias Kickham who departed
this life May 30th 1806 aged 73 years.

18. Here lies the body of Denis Kickham who died March the 8th 1853 aged 2 years.
19. No inscription visible.

20.1I gCuinne ar an Ceanncata Seoirse Plant,d'Arun poblacta na hEireann a cuiread cuin bais,
Marta a 5,1942,i bpriosun Port Lacigise.At rest.Erected by the National Graves Association.
Hughes,Clonmel.

21. Erected by John Hayden of Graigue.in memory of his father Patrick Hayden who died March 2nd
1848 aged 79 years,R.1.P.John Hayden died April 2nd 1888 aged 72 years.Also his wife
Catherine died March 2nd 1890 aged 75 years,

22. Life, —— who died —April 16th 1831 aged 16 years.Our life is like the shrubs or like the
morning flower,if one sharp blast sweeps over the field it withers in an air.

23. Here lies the remains of Jamie Clayton who departed this life the 4th October 1827,
aged 3 years and 6 months.

24, Erected by William Anderson of Clohura,in memory of his daughter Elizabeth Anderson who
died on the 24th August 1831 aged 14 years.

25. Here lies the body of Thomas Kickham who died April 1799 aged 27 years,also Elizabeth
Kickham alias Haskins ,wife of John Kickham of Grange who died January 28th 1804 aged
32 years.

26. Here lieth the body of John Kickham late of Grange who died August 13th 1804 aged 44 years

27. Erected by Joseph Large to the memory of his beloved mother Mrs. William Large of Leigh,
who departed this life June 6th 1874,aged 76 year.Als illiam Large who died
- ].82%,? gl i: ontae T[ﬁ%

young.Also the above Joseph Large,Thurles who died Octo oA B8 f%%ﬂ%gl



28.

28a.

29,

30.

-

32,

3.

Here lieth the body of John Nicholson who departed this life April 8th 1829 aged 76 years.
also his son George who departed May 9th 1815 aged 8 years.Erected by Mugt Nicholson,in

memory of his sister Eliza
(remainder indecipherable).

No inscription visible.

Here lies the remains of George Nicholson of Coolmore who departed this life
(remainder indecipherable).

IHS,Here lies the body of John Flanery,who died November the 22nd 1765 aged 37 years.
Denis Flanery,his son died June the 27th 1763,aged 25 years.

Erected to the memory of Thomas Skehan of Cooleagh who departed this life on the llth day
of October 1855 aged 65 years.Also his beloved wife Alice Skehan(otherwise Dunne) died
Jaruary 31st 1865 aged 68 years.

Erected by David Cashin in memory of his sonh William Cashin who died Sept.15th 1800 aged
11 years.

Here lieth the body of Richard Ryall who departed this life December 24th 1798 aged 17 year
May he rest in peace,Amen.

This stone is erected by Margaret Kelly in the memory of her father James Kelly who departe
this life Feburary the 26th 1820 aged 61 years.Also his wife Margaret Kelly who died
January llth 1838 aged 85 years.

INRI,IHS.Here lies the body of James Skehan who departed this life August the 17th 1763,
aged 28 years,Have mercy on his soul.

In Hoc Signo Vinces,Erected by William of Milltown to record the memory of his son Thomas
Skehan who lived much beloved and died much . regretted May 20th 1842 aged 14 years.May he
rest in peace,Amen.Cold is the tomb unseet by mortal eyxes ayouth of virtue and of talent
lies, he loved his God ,reverenéd his parents till death untimely closed his bright career
Also William who died 13 May 1877,aged 34 years.

In memory of William Skehan of Miltown who died October 22nd 1871 aged 83 years.Also his
wife Margaret Skehan alias 0'Donnell who died April 16th 1882 aged 81 years.Requiescant in
pace,Amen.

In loving memory of William Guiry,Miltown ,St.Johnstownh,died 30th July 1970.His wife Nora
Guiry died 9th December 1955.Also their sons Pat died May 1925 ,aged 63 years.

Here lieth the body of John Skehan who died May 1804 aged 77 years.

Erected by Anastasia Skehan in memory of her beloved husband William Skehan,Coolbawn.born
September 15th 1837 died January 23rd 1895.R.I.P.

41.Erected by Daryl Skehan of Coolbawn in memory of her father Walter Skehan who departed this
life December 10th 1842 aged 83 years.Also his mother Eleanor Skehans alias Dea who departed
this life March 19th 1840 aged 73 years.Resquiescant in pace.Amen.

42,

3.

44,

‘5-

No inscription visible.

In memory of Walter Skehan,Coolbawn,who died 8th Feb.1960 aged 68 years.Also his wife Anne
Skehan nee Dwyer who died 16th April 1888 aged 58 years.His son Jeremiah who died 17th
March 1894 aged 33 years,and his daughter Lizz who died 10th September 1884 aged 22 years.

IHS.Gloria in excelsis Deo,here lieth the body of Elnr MaGrath alias Murphy who died June
l4th 1811 aged 54 years.May her soul rest in peace.Amen.

No inscription visible.

In memory of John Burke of Glen of Aherlow born at "-ngz<dmwdmi9Oﬂa€ﬁﬂd;ddAU9nhis son
Johnny of Queens]_and " Tipperary County Council



/. In loving memory of Patrick Morgan,Clonmel died 5th April 1924 ,aged 64 years also his
daughter Bridget died 20th Jan.1920 aged 24 years.In affectionate remembrahce of my dear
father,not gone from memory or from love but to our Father's home above.

t8. No inscription visible.

9. Pray for the souls of Mary Tobin died 12th Oct. 1917 aged 68 years and her brother James
died 1st June 1922 aged 72 years.

0.Here lies the body of John Meagher who died October the 8th 1768 aged 60 years.Edmond
Meagher,October the 20th,his son 1768 aged 24 years.Lord have mercy on their souls,Amen.
Also Joan Meagher alias Hall died ye 9th of April 1787 aged 73 years.R.I.P.Amen.

1. No inscription visible.

52. Erected by John Cunningham,Curraheen,in memory of his father Patk,who died Jan.4th 1876,
aged 75 years.His mother Catherine died Aug.l6th 1874 aged 70 years.Also his daughter
Kate died Dec. 17th 1875 aged 8 years.R.I.P.

3. IHS.Gloria in excelsis Deo.Erected by three of his sons in memory of their father John
Cunningham of Mougourg who departed this life Sept.the 24th 1811 aged 75 years.

54. No inscription visible.

5. Here lies the body of Richard Donnell who parted this life Jan.the 13th 1738 aged 13 years.
Lord have mercy onh his soul.

6. Erected by Michael Quigley of St.Johnstown,in memory of his wife Catherine Quigley died
June 13th 1910 aged 60 years.Also his sons Michael died Nov.27th 1907 aged 23 years.
Patrick died Dec.5th 1907 aged 20 years,The above Michael Quigley died Sept.2lst 1917 aged
74 years and his daughter Mary died Dec. 10th 1945 aged 56 years.

57. IHS.Here lieth the body of James Dwyer who died May lst 1807 aged 26 years.Also Judy
Dwyer died May 24th 1807 aged 28 years.Also their mother Bridget Dwyer alias Quigley
died May 1807 aged 60 years.May they rest in peace.

8. Here lieth the body of Micheal Ryan who died May 16th 1807 aged 45 years.May he rest in
peace,Amen.

“9. Erected by Denis Carew,Ballylusky in memory of his son James Carew died June 24th 1891 aged
31 years,his daughter Margaret died February 9th 1869 aged 7 years.Also his wife Catherine
Carew alias Guinan died March 13th 1897 aged 65 years.

). In loving memory of Nora Guinan,Kylenah¢ne,died April l4th 1974 and her husband Joseph died
Dec. 1lth 1981 and children James,Benny Noreenh,R.I.P.
Brophy,Glengoole.

l. Erected by Dennis Guinan 6F Kilkennybeg,in memory of his soh Michael Guinanh who departed
this life Feb. 16th 1837 aged 23 yrs.

!. No inscription visible.

63. In loving memory of Thomas Maher died l1lth Mar. 1975,his wife Lena died 6th Feb.1947,their
daughter Mary died 12th June 1931,Patrick Maher died 16th June 1932,Edmond Maher died 7th
Apr.1952,his wife Mary died 27th March 1930.

“3a. No inscription visible.

L+. This stone was erected to the memory of Mary Hacket otherwise Flin by James and Mary Jacob
of Mortlestown Castle,a small tribute of their esteem and regard for her ,who for 24 years
discharged all the duties of housekeepertto them,with the strictest honesty of fidelity,she
departed this life 2lst June 1808 aged 63.

years.Lord have mercy on her soul. Tipperary County Council

5. Here lies the body of Ellen Neil alias Hacket who partem( EihRaic&stesrhiobtdid Arddnl aged 25



uv/.

78.

79.

80.

Gloria in excelsis,Here lies the body of William Doheny of Lismortage,who departed this life
Jan.the Ist 1798 aged 60 years.Also his wife Anhe Dohehy — who departed this life.
May the ——————,May they rest in peace,Amen.

Here lies the mortal remains of the Revd. Edmond Cahill for thirteenh years the Pious,beloves
curate of New Port and Birdhill,the Archdioces of Cashel,he was ordained priest in the year
1834 ,Labour ed in the ministry to the moment of his untimely death.He died on the 16th
of January 1847 in the 43rd year of his age,l3th of sacred minhistry,sincerely
regretted.May he rest in peace,Amen.

Here lieth the body of Thomas Luigly,late of Moyhe who parted this life the 24th of October
1785 aged 71 years.May the Lord have mercy on his soul,Amen.

Here lies thr body of Thomas Kenhedy who died Sept the 18th 1773 aged 55 years and his
wife Mary Kearny died Feb. the 19th 1792 aged 58 years.

IHS,Sacred to the memory of John Hanrahan who departed this life Dec. 26th 1841 aged 66 year
Also his 7 sons and 2 daughters,who departed this life between the ages of one and 42 years,
Requiscant in pace,Amen.

Here lieth the body of Thomas Hanrahan who died Feb. l4th 1802 aged 23 years.May he rest in
peace,Amen.Also his wife Bridget Hanrahan alias ©'Connor who died March 2nd 1835 aged 72
years.

Gloria in excelsis Deo,Here lies the remains of Revd William Cahill for 12 years P.P. of
Kilteely who departed this life the 22nd of October 1821,his premature death at the age of
37 years was an eparable loss to his disconsolate flock and the source of great affliction
to his brethren the clergy,by whom he was sincerely esteemed and beloved,Father William
Cahill,requisecant in peace,Amen.

Here lieth the body of Hanora Hickey alias Meagher who died April l4th 1801 aged 56 years.
May she rest in peace,Amen.Erected ——————n,
(Remainder indecipherable).

IHS,Here lyeth the body of John Meagher who parted this life 8Br the 15th 1744 aged 17 year
Lord have mercy on his soul.

Erected by William Maher of Littleton in memory of his father Patrick Maher who departed
Sept.1827 aged 48 years.Also his mother Margaret Maher alias Coffey who departed June 1821
Mary and Bridget departed 1841,May there souls rest in peace,Amen.

No inscription visible.
Erected by James Ryan in memory of his wife Eliza Ryan who died August 29th 1856 aged 30 yea

Here lyeth the body of Ellen alias Walsh ,Hanrahan who deceased October the llth 1755 aged
33 years.

Erected by Patrick Egan of Clonmel in memory of his mother Ellen Egan who departed this
life 23rd of September 1829 aged 50 years.Here are also interred ,four of his children who
died between the ages of six months and six years,May they rest in peace,Amen.

IN HOC SIGNO VINCES,Erected by Anty Meagher of St,Johnstown in memory of father Martin

Meagher,who died 28th of January 1801 aged 56 years.Also his son John Meagher who died 15th

of July 1841 aged 34 years,May they rest in peace,Amen.

Erected by Edmond Cahill,in memroy of his father William Cahill of Kilkennybeg who departed
this March 26th 1830 aged 89 years,also his mother Johanna Cahill alias Treacy who departed
this life March 18th 1836 aged 84 yrs.

Erected by Edmund Cahill in memory of his father John Cahill of Shanakyle who died July 19th
1819 aged 77 years,also his mother Mary Cahill alias Treacy who died July 26th 1831 aged 74
yrs.May their souls rest in peace,Amen.

Combhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Erected by John Navin of Kilkennybeg,in memory of his fat!é;EEhﬁﬁagaNéﬁiﬁ%%ﬁﬁmdied Dec.27th
1836 aged 82 years.Also his mother Margaret Navin alias C who died July 17th 1838 aged
78 years,also his son Thomas Navin,who died 9th 1840 aged 9 years.
4.
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86.

87.

B8.

89.

No 1nscription visible.

Erected by Edward Graham,in memory of his dearly beloved and virtous son John Graham who
departed this life in Clonmel on the 23rd March 1856 aged 20 years.

Here lyth the body of Mary Hanrahah alias Ryan the wife of Thomas Hanrahan of Fetherd,
carpenter,who departed this life October the 24th 1757 in the 24th year of her age.

In loving memory of John beloved husband of Ellen Morrissey,St.Johnstown.died 20th Aug. 1941
aged 71 years.The above Ellen Morrissey died 2lst Feb.1960: aged 85 years.Sacred heart of
Jesus have mercy on his soul.

Murray,Fethard.

Here lies the body of Catherine Meadher alias Cleary who died 1787 aged 50 years.May her
soul rest in peace.

IHS ,Erected by Thomas and Richard Meagher of Killough in memory of their father William
Meagher who departed October the 27th 1808 aged 55 years.

Comhairle Contae Thiobraid Arann
Tipperary County Council
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